AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 19-0465 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Housing and Urban Affairs Committee

Amendment No. 1

On page 4, in line 7, after the semi colon, insert "AND"; in line 8, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; strike lines 10 and 11 in their entireties; and, on the same page, in line 32, strike beginning with the comma down through and including "DATE", in line 34.

Amendment No. 2

On page 5, strike lines 1 through 3 in their entireties; on the same page, strike beginning with the comma, in line 8, down through and including "ORDINANCE", in line 11; on the same page, strike beginning with "NONETHELESS", in line 22, down through and including "ACTIVITIES", in line 25, and substitute "SHALL BE SUBJECT TO CITY ORDINANCES AND CITY POLICY REQUIRING ACHIEVEMENT OF GOALS REGARDING MINORITY AND WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES"; and, on page 5, in lines 4, 12, 17, 19, 26, 29, 32, 36, and 39, and on page 6, in line 3, strike "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", and "(17)", respectively, and substitute "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(11)", "(12)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", and "(16)", respectively.

Amendment No. 3

On page 6, strike lines 28 through 32 in their entireties; and, on page 6, in line 33, and on page 7, in line 1, strike "(10)" and "(11)", respectively, and substitute "(9)" and "(10)", respectively.

Amendment No. 4

On page 7, in line 2, strike "EITHER"; in the same line, strike ", IF MORE RESTRICTIVE,"; on page 7, in line 21, strike "ANY" and substitute "EACH"; on page 7, in line 25, strike "REPRESENTATIVE OF THE RESIDENTS" and substitute "RESIDENT"; on the same page, in line 25, strike beginning with the comma down through "DISTRICT", in line 26; and, on page 7, in line 32, strike "; AND" and substitute a comma.

Amendment No. 5

On page 8, strike lines 1 through 3 in their entireties; and, on the same page, in line 31, strike beginning with "IF" down through and including the period, in line 34.

Amendment No. 6

On page 9, in line 7, strike "APPROVE" and substitute "<u>IMPLEMENT</u>"; on the same page, in line 16, strike the colon and strike "(I)", in line 17; in line 17, strike "; OR" and substitute a period; and, on the same page, strike line 18 in its entirety.

Amendment No. 7

On page 10, strike lines 6 through 16 in their entireties; and, on the same page, in line 17, strike "(4)" and substitute "(2)".

Amendment No. 8

On page 15, strike lines 19 through 27 in their entireties and substitute

- "(1) EACH REAL PROPERTY TAX PARCEL IS ENTITLED TO ONE VOTE TO BE EXERCISED BY THE OWNER OF THAT REAL PROPERTY TAX PARCEL.
- (2) ANY PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY THAT OWNS ONE OR MORE FIXTURES OR ANCILLARY ASSETS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 10-8(D) IS ENTITLED TO ONE VOTE REGARDLESS OF HOW MANY FIXTURES OR ASSETS OWNED. THIS IS IN ADDITION TO, AND NOT IN SUBSTITUTION FOR, ANY VOTES THAT THE COMPANY IS ENTITLED TO BY VIRTUE OF PARAGRAPH (1), ABOVE.".